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DDSOO -STATE LIAISON NAME LIAISON CONTACT INFORMATION 

State Operations Office-1 

Finger Lakes/Western NY 
Genesee, Livingston, Monroe, 

Ontario, Seneca, Wayne, Yates, 
Erie, Niagara, Orleans, Wyoming, 

Cattaraugus, Chautauqua, 
Allegany, Chemung, Schuyler, 

Steuben  

DAVID VIGGIANI 585-393-6602 David.Viggiani@opwdd.ny.gov 

State Operations Office-2 

Central NY/Broome 
Broome, Cayuga, Chenango, 
Cortland, Delaware, Otsego, 
Tioga, Tompkins, Madison, 

Onondaga, Oswego, Herkimer, 
Lewis, Oneida 

GARRY NAYLOR 607-770-0255 Garry .Naylor@opwdd.ny.gov 

State Operations Office-3 

Sunmount Campus 
Clinton, Essex, Franklin, 

Hamilton, Jefferson, St. Lawrence 

TINA KAVANAGH 
BECKY KOPP 

518-359-4619 
518-359-4310 

Tina.Kavanagh@opwdd.ny.gov 
Rebecca.Kopp@opwdd.ny.gov 

Sunmount Hosley SRUs 
Franklin 

BETTY KENISTON 518-359-7753 Betty.J.Keniston@opwdd.ny.gov 

Capital District Albany, 
Rensselaer, Schenectady, 
Schoharie, Montgomery, 

Saratoga, Fulton, Warren, 
Washington 

TIMOTHY HUMPHREY 518-390-1924 Timothy.Humphrey@opwdd.ny.gov 

State Operations Office-4 

Taconic 
Hudson Valley 

Columbia, Greene, Dutchess, 

Orange, Putnam, Rockland, 

Sullivan, Ulster, Westchester 

MARGRET HOHLFELD 
VENUS MENDEZ 

845-373-8458, ext. 101 
845-695-7365 

Margret.Hohlfeld@opwdd.ny.gov 
Venus.Mendez@opwdd.ny.gov 

 

State Operations Office-5 

Metro 
New York, Bronx 

JOYCE WHITE 646-766-3231 Joyce.White@opwdd.ny.gov 

Brooklyn/Staten Island 
Kings, Richmond 

LUTHER SUMMERS 
HAMILTON 

718-642-4603 Luther.P.Summershamilton.@opwdd.ny.gov 

State Operations Office-6 
Queens Queens HERMINIA TORRES 718-217-5122 Herminia.torres@opwdd.ny.gov 

Long Island Nassau, Suffolk CHARRON BYNOE 631-493-1783 Charron.Bynoe@opwdd.ny.gov 
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DDRO - VOLUNTARY LIAISON NAME LIAISON CONTACT INFORMATION 

Regional Office-1 

Finger Lakes  
Chemung, Livingston, Monroe, 

Ontario,  Schuyler, Seneca,  
Steuben, Wayne, Wyoming,  

Yates  

BRIANA STEWART 
 

585-241-5777 
 

Briana.Stewart@opwdd.ny.gov 
 

Western NY 
Alleghany,  Cattaraugus, 

Chautauqua, Erie, Genesee,  
Niagara, Orleans  

SUSAN FLANAGAN 
 

716-833-0103, X201 
 

Susan.C.Flanagan@opwdd.ny.gov 
 

Regional Office-2 

Broome 
Broome, Cayuga, Chenango, 
Cortland, Delaware, Otsego, 

Tioga, Tompkins 

ANN MARIE 
PETERSON 

HELEN SCHATZ 

607-771-7784, X 103 
607-771-7784, X 108 

AnnMarie.Peterson@opwdd.ny.gov 
Helen.Schatz@opwdd.ny.gov 

Central NY 
Madison, Onondaga, Oswego, 

Herkimer, Lewis, Oneida, St. 
Lawrence, Jefferson 

TOM SPILLETT  
REBECCA LEO 

DENISE LARIBEE 

315-473-6669 
315-473-5010 

315-336-2300, X 227 

Tom.Spillett@opwdd.ny.gov 
Rebecca.Leo@opwdd.ny.gov 

Denise.P.Laribee@opwdd.ny.gov 

Sunmount 
Clinton, Essex, Franklin, 

Hamilton, St. Lawrence, Jefferson 
MARY CHARTIER 518-359-4053 Mary.Chartier@opwdd.ny.gov 

Regional Office-3 

Capital District 
Fulton, Montgomery, Saratoga, 
Warren, Washington, Albany, 

Rensselaer, Schenectady, 
Schoharie 

LISA MARTIN 
DARLEEN SHULTES 

518-388-0432 
518-388-0430 

Lisa.Martin@opwdd.ny.gov 
Darleen.Shultes@opwdd.ny.gov 

Hudson Valley  
Rockland, Westchester 

BIJUMON ABRAHAM 847-947-6335 Bijumon.Abraham@opwdd.ny.gov 

Taconic Columbia, Greene,  
Dutchess, Orange, Putnam, 

Sullivan, Ulster 
LINDA DIAS 845-473-5050 X 139 Linda.Dias@opwdd.ny.gov 

Regional Office-4 

Bronx Bronx JONATHAN PEYTON 718-430-0787 Jonathan.Peyton@opwdd.ny.gov 

Brooklyn Kings PHYLLIS BALL 718-642-8542 Phyllis.Ball@opwdd.ny.gov 

Manhattan New York RENEE D. MCCAULEY 646-766-3404 Renee.Mccauley@opwdd.ny.gov 

Queens Queens ROBYN MOONEY 718-217-6027 Robyn.Mooney@opwdd.ny.gov 

Staten Island Richmond DENISE BOYD 718-982-1949 Denise.Boyd@opwdd.ny.gov 

Regional Office-5 Long Island Nassau, Suffolk SANDRA JONES 631-416-3843 Sandra.M.Jones@opwdd.ny.gov 
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